PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6603642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STATOR, LLC	12/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANTMOBILITY, LLC
Street Address:	9920 JEFFERSON BLVD.
City:	CULVER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17198109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500
Email: BGPefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7700 BONHOMME AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17768S-000001-US-COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G. PANKA
SIGNATURE:	/Brian G. Panka/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=COA_DE_Stator LLC_Amendment Changing Name to NantMobility LLC_120619#page1.tif source=COA_DE_Stator LLC_Amendment Changing Name to NantMobility LLC_120619#page2.tif

PATENT 506556863 REEL: 055614 FRAME: 0131

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STATOR, LLC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "STATOR, LLC" TO "NANTMOBILITY, LLC", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 7:08
O'CLOCK P.M.



5645627 8100 SR# 20198493327

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204178143

Date: 12-10-19

PATENT REEL: 055614 FRAME: 0132

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:08 PM 12/06/2019 FILED 07:08 PM 12/06/2019 SR 20198493327 - File Number 5645627

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:	***************************************	***************************************	·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
The name of NantMobili	f the limited	liabili	ty compar	y is
AND THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	og, mae,			
FB.7 X B.787878.7874.73.1.5	CR CR 60 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	5 . 2 %	TATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATA	**************************************
	WHEREOF, the un			
	WHEREOF, the under the day of _De			I this Certifica
	day of De			

RECORDED: 03/16/2021

PATENT REEL: 055614 FRAME: 0133